4.5 Financial instruments and risk management (continued)
 4.5.2 Managing our foreign currency risk (continued)

 (b) Trading (continued)

 Table E summarises forward foreign exchange contracts that are
 hedging our transactional currency exposures.

 At 30 June 2022, we also had a $442 million United States dollar
 (2021: $438 million United States dollar) liability exposure relating
 to transactions with wholly-owned controlled entities (WOCE) that
 is partially hedged with a $175 million (2021: $175 million) bank
 deposit in the same currency.

 (c) Natural offset

 Our direct foreign exchange exposure arising from the impact of
 translation of the results of our foreign entities to Australian dollars
 is, in part, naturally offset at the Group level by foreign currency
 denominated operating and capital expenditure of functions, for
 which we do not have hedges in place.

 (d) Sensitivity

 We have performed a sensitivity analysis based on our foreign
 currency risk exposures existing at balance date. Table F shows the
 impact that a 10 per cent shift in applicable exchange rates would
 have on our profit after tax and on equity.

 Table F

 Telstra Group

 As at 30 June

 2022  2021

 Gain/(loss)

 Net
 profit

 Equity  Net
 profit

 Equity

 $m  $m  $m  $m
 Exchange rates  42  3  40  (33) (+10%)
 Exchange rates  (47)  (3)  (49)  40 (-10%)

 Table E

 Telstra Group

 As at 30 June 2022

 Exposure  Forward foreign exchange
 contract receive/(pay)

 Local currency  Austra-
 lian

 dollars

 Average
 exchange

 rate

 m  m  $m  $

 As at 30 June 2021

 Exposure  Forward foreign exchange
 contract receive/(pay)

 Local currency  Austra-
 lian

 dollars

 Average
 exchange

 rate

 m  m  $m  $
 Transactions to and from WOCE
 British pounds sterling

 Other (various currencies)
 Forecast transactions
 United States dollars

 Indian rupee

 Philippine peso

 Trade payables
 United States dollars

 (38)  18  (32)  0.57